



B.R.R. Guardian Limited

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd.
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

October 28, 2024

Sub: Financial Results of BRR Guardian Limited For the 1st Quarter Ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of BRR Guardian Limited (BRRGL) in their meeting held on Monday October 28, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at 20th Floor, B.R.R. Tower, Hassan Ali Street Off: I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi recommended the following:

- (i) CASH DIVIDEND -NIL-
- (ii) RIGHT SHARES -NIL-
- (iii) BONUS ISSUE -NIL-
- AND/OR
- (iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION -NIL-
- AND/OR
- (v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION - NIL -

The Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of BRRGL are enclosed

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2024 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours Sincerely,


Syed Tariq Masood
Chief Financial Officer

Cc,

The Commissioner
Securities Market Division
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
Islamabad

BRR GUARDIAN LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(UN-AUDITED)

	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023
Note	----- Rupees -----	
Rental Income	70,227,132	74,659,541
Administrative and operating expenses	(44,785,835)	(49,729,267)
Depreciation	(17,716,492)	(14,287,324)
Operating profit	7,724,805	10,642,950
Other income	17,315,758	29,361,561
Investment income	19,476,538	7,162,574
Finance costs	(187,026)	(5,551,029)
Profit before income tax and levy	44,330,075	41,616,056
Levy - final tax	(274,229)	(235,726)
Profit before income tax	44,055,846	41,380,330
Income tax	(10,965,766)	(9,624,969)
Profit after taxation	33,090,080	31,755,361
Earnings per shares - basic and diluted	0.46	0.33

The annexed notes from 1 to 14 form an integral part of these condensed interim financial information.


DIRECTOR


CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER


CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

BRR GUARDIAN LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(UN-AUDITED)

	Note	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023
		----- Rupees -----	
Rental Income		70,227,132	74,659,541
Administrative and operating expenses		(44,788,829)	(50,021,095)
Depreciation		(17,716,492)	(14,287,324)
Operating profit		7,721,811	10,351,122
Other income		17,315,758	29,361,561
Investment income	10	21,202,236	8,596,096
Finance costs		(189,441)	(5,551,329)
Profit before income tax and levy		46,050,364	42,757,450
Levy - final tax		(274,229)	(235,726)
Profit before income tax		45,776,135	42,521,724
Income tax	11	(10,965,766)	(9,624,969)
Net profit for the period		34,810,369	32,896,755
Earnings per shares - basic and diluted		0.48	0.33

The annexed notes from 1 to 14 form an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial information.


DIRECTOR


CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER


CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER